©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
February, 2020 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
RHRG3060CC/D
Hyperfast Dual Diode
60 A, 400 V - 600 V
RHRG3060CC, RHRG3040CC
Description

See detailed ordering and shipping information on page 2 of
this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
RHRG3060CC, RHRG3040CC
2
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (Per Leg) (TJ = 25°C, unless otherwise specified)
Description Symbol RHRG3060CC RHRG3040CC Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage VRRM 600 400 V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage VRWM 600 400 V
DC Blocking Voltage VR 600 400 V
Average Rectified Forward Current (TC = 120°C) IF(AV) 30 30 A
Repetitive Peak Surge Current (Square Wave, 20 kHz) IFRM 70 70 A
Non−repetitive Peak Surge Current (Halfwave, 1 Phase, 60 Hz) IFSM 325 325 A
Maximum Power Dissipation PD 125 125 W
Avalanche Energy (See Figures 10 and 11) EAVL 20 20 mJ
Operating and Storage Temperature TSTG, TJ −65 to 175 −65 to 175 °C
Stresses exceeding those listed in the Maximum Ratings table may damage the device. If any of these limits are exceeded, device functionality
should not be assumed, damage may occur and reliability may be affected.
PACKAGE MARKING AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Top Mark Package Shipping
RHRG3060CC RHRG3060C TO−247−3L 450 / Tube
RHRG3040CC RHRG3040C TO−247−3L 450 / Tube
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS (Per Leg) (TJ = 25°C, unless otherwise specified)
Characteristic Symbol Test Conditions
RHRG3060CC RHRG3040CC Unit
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Unit